#### 505219809 12/05/2018

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5266577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AUSTIN W. OWENS	08/24/2018
JUSTIN T. STEFFL	07/17/2018
ADAM S. TRONESS	06/18/2018
MITCHELL S. KELLEY	04/25/2018
DAVID A. COOK	06/15/2018
JEFFREY S. JERDEE	06/14/2018
JESHWANTH DS KUNDEM	06/14/2018
SHAWN C. JOHNSON	06/14/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAGNER SPRAY TECH CORPORATION
Street Address:	1770 FERNBROOK LANE NORTH
City:	PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55447

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15963390

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 952-467-6088

 Email:
 drud@khcip.com

Correspondent Name: KELLY, HOLT & CHRISTENSON PLLC
Address Line 1: 141 WEST 1ST STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: WACONIA, MINNESOTA 55387

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W92.12-0202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN C. RUD
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn C. Rud/

DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018		
Total Attachments: 24			
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page1.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page2.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page3.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page4.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page5.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page6.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page7.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page8.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page9.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	. •		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page11.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page12.tif		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	' *		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	1 0		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr			
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr			
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	' •		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	, <u> </u>		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	' "		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	,		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	1 0		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	. •		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	. •		
source=W92.12-0202 Executed Assignr	nents 2018-12-05#page24.tif		

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

WHEREAS, we, Austin W. Owens of Wales, Wisconsin, USA; Justin T. Steffl of New Ulm, Minnesota, USA; Adam S. Troness of Deliwood, Minnesota, USA; Mitchell S. Kelley of Naperville, Illinois, USA; David A. Cook of Pennock, Minnesota, USA; Jeffrey S. Jerdee of Brooklyn Park, Minnesota, USA; Jeshwanth DS Kundem of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA and Shawn C. Johnson of Milaca, Minnesota, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MIXER DESIGN FOR A PLURAL COMPONENT SYSTEM, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 15/963,390, filed April 26, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Wagner Spray Tech Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 1770 Fernbrook Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), Provisional Application No. 62/492.669, filed May 1, 2017, corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignce, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the inventor in any and all countries.

Austin W. Owens

COUNTY OF Galveston ) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 24th day of AWMS+ , 201

Notary Public

BRISELDA HERNANDEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM, EXP 05/25/2021 NOTARY ID 12667279-6 (SEAL)

**REEL: 047719 FRAME: 0819** 

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

	Justin T. Steffl		× ×
STATE OF MINNESOTA  COUNTY OF	) .ss. ) .		
Subscribed and sworn to before me,	, a Notary Public, this day of	Commence Commence	
Notary Public			(SEAL)
	Adam S. Troness		
STATE OF MINNESOTA  COUNTY OF	_ ) ) ss.		
	e, a Notary Public, thisday of		
Notary Public			(SEAL)
	Mitchell S. Kelley	3	
STATE OF			
Subscribed and sworn to before m	e, a Notary Public, thisday of		
Notary Public	<u> </u>		(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

8		
David A. Cook		
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss. COUNTY OF )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of		
Notary Public		(SEAL)
		facura
Jeffrey S. Jerdee		
STATE OF <u>MINNESOTA</u> ) ) ss.  COUNTY OF )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of		
Notary Public		(SEAL)
Jeshwanth DS Kundem	¥	
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss. COUNTY OF )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of		
Notary Public		(CEAT)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

,	Shawn C, Johnson	manifelia.		
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) COUNTY OF )	<b>:68.</b>			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a	Notary Public, this day of		**************************************	
Notary Public	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

WHEREAS, we, Austin W. Owens of Wales, Wisconsin, USA; Justin T. Steffl of New Ulm, Minnesota, USA; Adam S. Troness of Dellwood, Minnesota, USA; Mitchell S. Kelley of Naperville, Illinois, USA; David A. Cook of Pennock, Minnesota, USA; Jeffrey S. Jerdee of Brooklyn Park, Minnesota, USA; Jeshwanth DS Kundem of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA and Shawn C. Johnson of Milaca, Minnesota, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MIXER DESIGN FOR A PLURAL COMPONENT SYSTEM, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 15/963,390, filed April 26, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Wagner Spray Tech Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 1770 Fernbrook Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), Provisional Application No. 62/492.669, filed May 1, 2017, corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Austin W. Owens	
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of	**************************************
Notary Public	(SEAL

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

Justin T. Steffi	
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 55. COUNTY OF Kanabec ) 55.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 17th day of July  Notary Public	DONNA J JONES Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2023
Adam S. Troness	(SEAL)
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.  COUNTY OF )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of	
Notary Public	(SEAL)
Mitchell S. Kelley	
STATE OF)    STATE OF)   SS)	
COUNTY.OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of	
Notary Public	(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

		David A. Cook			
STATE OF MINNESOTA	_)				
COUNTY OF	) :55.				
Subscribed and sworn to before n		blic, this day of _	y	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Notary Public					(SEAL)
	<del>je diponyji sylyvod</del>	Jeffrey S. Jerdee	<del></del>		
STATE OF MINNESOTA  COUNTY OF		* ************************************			
Subscribed and sworn to before a	me, a Notary Pt	ublic, this day of	433	<u></u>	
Notary Public					(SEAL)
	<del></del>	Jeshwanth DS Kundem	<u>nia de principalità de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de l</u>		
STATE OF MINNESOTA  COUNTY OF	) ) ss. )				
Subscribed and sworn to before		ublic, this day of	: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :		er e
Notary Public					\$1.00 pt 1.00
4					(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

Shawn C, Johnson		
STATE OF MINNESOTA )		
COUNTY OF		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of	ž.	
Sport of and sworn in cerese men a sound a none man	2.5	
N 0.102		
Notary Public		(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92,12-0202

WHEREAS, we, Austin W. Owens of Wales, Wisconsin, USA; Justin T. Steffl of New Ulm, Minnesota, USA; Adam S. Troness of Dellwood, Minnesota, USA; Mitchell S. Kelley of Naperville, Illinois, USA; David A. Cook of Pennock, Minnesota, USA; Jeffrey S. Jerdee of Brooklyn Park, Minnesota, USA; Jeshwanth DS Kundem of Minnespolis, Minnesota, USA and Shawn C. Johnson of Milaca, Minnesota, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MIXER DESIGN FOR A PLURAL COMPONENT SYSTEM, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 15/963,390, filed April 26, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Wagner Spray Tech Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 1770 Fernbrook Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), Provisional Application No. 62/492,669. filed May 1, 2017, corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Austin W. Owens	
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
OUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of	
<u> </u>	
Notary Public	(SEAL

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

	Justin T. Steffl	
STATE OF MINNESOTA	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me,	a Notary Public, this day of	
Notary Public	Adam S. Troness	(SEAL)
STATE OF MINNESOTA	)	
COUNTY OF RAMS-EY	) ss. )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me,	a Notary Public, this $18$ day of $10$	<u>) farragaile</u> ile Garrenner
	<u>utt</u>	ANSHU A DUTT  NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
Notary Public		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/81/2022
	Mitchell S, Kelley	
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me,	a Notary Public, this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Notary Public		(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A		
	David	A. Cook		
STATE OF MINNESOTA	}			
STATE OF MINNESOTA  COUNTY OF	) ss. )			
Subscribed and sworn to before t	ne, a Notary Public, this _	day of		
Notary Public	<del>and the state of </del>			(SEAL)
	Jeffrey	y S. Jerdee	÷	
STATE OF MINNESOTA				
COUNTY OF	): SS., )			
Subscribed and sworn to before	me, a Notary Public, this	day of		
Notary Public	And the second s			(SEAL)
	, 8 a			
	Jeshwant	h DS Kundem	ofteneri:	
STATE OF MINNESOTA				
COUNTY OF	) ss. )			
Subscribed and sworn to before	me, a Notary Public, this	day of		*
Notary Public	Control of the Contro			(CEAT)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

	Shawn C. Johnson	
STATE OF MINNESOTA )		
COUNTY OF	.ss.	
Subscribed and swom to before me, a	Notary Public, thisday of	<u></u>
Notary Public		(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

WHEREAS, we, Austin W. Owens of Wales, Wisconsin, USA: Justin T. Steffl of New Ulm, Minnesota, USA; Adam S. Troness of Dellwood, Minnesota, USA; Mitchell S. Kelley of Naperville, Illinois, USA; David A. Cook of Pennock, Minnesota, USA; Jeffrey S. Jerdee of Brooklyn Park, Minnesota, USA; Jeshwanth DS Kundem of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA and Shawn C, Johnson of Milaca, Minnesota, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MIXER DESIGN FOR A PLURAL COMPONENT SYSTEM, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 15/963,390, filed April 26, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Wagner Spray Tech Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 1770 Fembrook Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignce, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), Provisional Application No. 62/492,669, filed May 1, 2017, corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained,

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Austin W. Owens	
STATE OF <u>MINNESOTA</u> ) , ss. COUNTY OF }	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of	
Notary Public	(SEAL

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

	Markensker	Justin T. Steffi			
		Justin 1, Sterri			
STATE OF MINNESOTA	)				
per estate a capania a priestr	) 88,				
COUNTY OF	)				
Subscribed and swom to before i	ne, a Notary P	Public, thisday of		maning interesting	
Notary Public					÷
8 8 <b>°</b> 8					(SEAL)
	د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	Adam S. Troness	<del>Garangar</del>		
STATE OF MINNESOTA	( <sub>نستن</sub>				
STATE OF MINNESOTA  COUNTY OF	) ss.				
COUNTY OF	).				
Subscribed and swom to before		was et also asserting			
Subscribed and swom to before i	ne, a Notary I	Public, this day of	nyakan hagip kacinin na man mining penjang kan kata pengan bah	Secretaries Suprama	
Notary Public	yddiadd diwleigiod ar ac aglaedd ac ac ac aglaedd	•			
a susang a proces					(SEAL)
			MARIANTANA.		
		Mitchell S. Kelley			
STATE OF	A 3				
	2 2000				
COUNTY OF					
Subscribed and swom to before	me, a Notary I	Public, this day of		one productive of the second o	
Notary Public		<b></b>			
as (vertical) of the transfer					(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

and a comment	
David A. Cook	
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
COUNTY OF Hennepin ) ss.	
Subscribet and syon to before me, a Notary Public, this K day of June 2018	
Notary Public	ELEANOR CATHERINE GRAN NOTARY SUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires January 31, 2019
Jeffrey S. Jerdee	
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
) ss. COUNTY OF	
**************************************	
Subscribed and swom to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of	*
Notary Public	
	(SEAL)
Jeshwanth DS Kundem	
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
) ss. COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and swom to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of	··
Notary Public	
Taisan's unone	(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

		Shawn C. Jol	nison		
STATE OF MINN	SOTA	····			
COUNTY OF	3	**************************************			
Subscribed and swo	om to before me, a	Notary Public, this	day of	and the second s	
Notary Public	in in the second se				(SEAL)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 047719 FRAME: 0834** 

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

WHEREAS, we, Austin W. Owens of Wales, Wisconsin, USA; Justin T. Steffl of New Ulm, Minnesota, USA; Adam S. Troness of Dellwood, Minnesota, USA; Mitchell S. Kelley of Naperville, Illinois, USA; David A. Cook of Pennock, Minnesota, USA; Jeffrey S. Jerdee of Brooklyn Park, Minnesota, USA; Jeshwanth DS Kundem of Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA and Shawn C. Johnson of Milaca, Minnesota, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MIXER DESIGN FOR A PLURAL COMPONENT SYSTEM, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 15/963,390, filed April 26, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Wagner Spray Tech Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 1770 Fernbrook Lane North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), Provisional Application No. 62/492.669, filed May 1, 2017, corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignce, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Austin W. Owens	
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, thisday of,	
Notary Public	(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

*	Justin T. Steffl	
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss. COUNTY OF )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary I	Public, this day of	
Notary Public		(SEAL)
	Adam S. Troness	
STATE OF <u>MINNESOTA</u> ) ss.  COUNTY OF )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary	Public, this day of	
Notary Public		(SEAL)
<u>,</u>	Mitchell S. Kelley	
STATE OF) ss.		
COUNTY OF) ***		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary	Public, thisday of	
Notary Public	physics:	(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

David A. C	ook
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.  COUNTY OF )	
Subscribed and swom to before me, a Notary Public, this	_day of
<b>71</b>	(SEAL)
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	
COUNTY OF Harpin ) ss.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 14 Notary Pupul	day of <u>JUNE</u> <u>ACIS</u> PEGGY LIAUSENG Notary Public (SEA) Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2023
Jeshwanth DS	Kundem
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.	
Subscribed and sworm to before me, a Notary Public, this 14	_day of <u>Jui<i>ne .2018</i></u>
Norary Pholyc J Dicco	PEGGY L LAUSENG Notary Public Minnesota My Contribision Expires Jan 31, 2023  (SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss. county of Hennepin )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 14 day of June 2018.

Motory Public Company

PEGGY L LAUSENG
Notary Public
Minnesola
My Commission Expires
Jan 31, 2023

(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

	31
WHEREAS, we, Austin W. Owens of Wales, Wisconsin, USA; Jus USA; Adam S. Troness of Dellwood, Minnesota, USA; Mitchell S. Kelley of Cook of Pennock, Minnesota, USA; Jeffrey S. Jerdee of Brooklyn Park, Minn Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA and Shawn C. Johnson of Milaca, Minnesota ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in an application entitled MIXING CHAMBER FOR PLURAL COMPONENT SYSTEM, the apdate herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and No, filed; and	of Naperville, Illinois, USA; David A. esota, USA; Jeshwanth DS Kundom of ota, USA (hereinafter referred to as for Letters Patent of the United States oplication having been executed on even
WHEREAS, Wagner Spray Tech Corporation (hereinafter referred to a and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at Minnesota 55447, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in a any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be	1770 Fernbrook Lane North, Plymouth, and to the invention, the application and
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the rec	eipt and adequacy of which is hereby

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application(s), Provisional Application No. 62/492.669, filed May 1, 2017, corresponding domestic and foreign applications claiming rights or benefits to the above-identified application(s) including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications and continuation-in-part applications, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Austin W. Owens		
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss.  COUNTY OF )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of		
Notary Public	(SE/	AL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

ing the state of t		
	Justin T. Steffl	
	<b>SS.</b>	
COUNTY OF)		
	and a second	
Subscribed and swom to before me, a N	otary Public, this day of	······································
Notary Public		(SEAL)
	Adam S. Troness	
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
COUNTY OF	is.* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Subscribed and swom to before me, a N	Terrino Dublica this days of	
Substitute and sworn to defeat the, a tr	orary i noise, mas day or	
Notary Public	<del></del>	
		(SEAL)
	TERS, TERS	
erin erin erin erin erin erin erin erin	Mitchell S. Kelley	
STATE OF JELINOS )		
COUNTY OF COOK	SS.	
,		
Subscribed and sworm to before mp, 1910	Votary Public, this 35th day of APECL	
Hayait Hay Du	4G	opposite and a second second second second
Notary Public	MARG	SARET MARY MOUNT (DEFICIAL SEAL) Public, State of Illinois (SEAL)
· V	My	organic, state of thimology (SILAL)  Commission Expires  October 24, 2020

Attorney Docket No.

W92,12-0202

	David A. Cook		
STATE OF MINNESOTA	) ) .ss,		
COUNTY OF	)		
Subscribed and sworn to before	me, a Notary Public, this day of	<del>.</del>	
Notary Public	**************************************		(SEAL)
	Jeffrey S. Jerdee		
STATE OF MINNESOTA	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss.		
Subscribed and sworn to before	e me, a Notary Public, this day of	<u></u>	
Notary Public			(SEAL)
	Jeshwanth DS Kundem		
STATE OF MINNESOTA	) ) ss.		
COUNTY OF			
Subscribed and sworn to before	re me, a Notary Public, thisday of		
Notary Public			(SEAL)

Attorney Docket No.

W92.12-0202

÷	Shawn C. Johnson	
STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ss. COUNTY OF )		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Nota	ry Public, thisday of,	
Notary Public		SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 047719 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 12/05/2018**